SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 1151 by Representative Ponti

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3 after "Rouge;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 and insert
- 3 "to provide for elections of judges of the court from certain election sections; to provide for
- 4 one at large judge elected from the parish at large;"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 1, delete line 15 and insert "(4)(a) The City Court of Baton Rouge, domiciled in the
- 7 city of Baton Rouge,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2 delete lines 1 through 17 and insert

- 10 "(b) For the purpose of electing judges, the court shall be divided into two 11 election sections. Election section one shall consist of precincts: 1-1A, 1-1B, 1-3A, 12 1-3B, 1-4, 1-5, 1-6, 1-8, 1-11, 1-13A, 1-13B, 1-16, 1-17, 1-18, 1-19, 1-20, 1-21, 1-22, 1-23, 1-24, 1-25, 1-26, 1-27, 1-28, 1-29, 1-31A, 1-31B, 1-38A, 1-38B, 1-45, 1-13 14 46A, 1-46B, 1-46C, 1-46D, 1-50A, 1-50B, 1-51A, 1-51B, 1-58A, 1-58B, 1-61, 1-67, 15 1-68, 1-84A, 1-84B, 1-85A, 1-85B, 1-86A, 1-86B, 1-91, 1-92A, 1-92B, 1-93, 1-94A, 1-94B, 1-95A, 1-95B, 1-96A and 1-96B. Election section two shall consist of 16 precincts: 1-7, 1-10, 1-14A, 1-14B, 1-15A, 1-15B, 1-30, 1-32, 1-33, 1-34A, 1-34B, 17 18 1-35, 1-36A, 1-36B, 1-36C, 1-36D, 1-37, 1-39, 1-40, 1-41, 1-42, 1-43, 1-44, 1-48A, 19 1-48B, 1-49A, 1-49B, 1-52A, 1-52B, 1-53A, 1-53B, 1-53C, 1-53D, 1-54A, 1-54B, 20 1-55A, 1-55B, 1-56A, 1-56B, 1-57, 1-59, 1-60A, 1-60B, 1-62, 1-63, 1-64, 1-65, 1-21 69A, 1-69B, 1-71A, 1-71B, 1-71C, 1-71D, 1-72A, 1-72B, 1-72C, 1-73A, 1-73B, 1-74A, 1-74B, 1-74C, 1-75A, 1-75B, 1-75C, 1-75D, 1-76A, 1-76B, 1-76C, 1-76D, 1-22 23 78A, 1-78B, 1-79, 1-80, 1-81, 1-82A, 1-82B, 1-82C, 1-82D, 1-83A, 1-83B, 1-87, 1-24 88A, 1-88B, 1-89, 1-90, 1-97, 1-98A, 1-98B, 1-99A, 1-99B, and 1-99C.
- 25 (c) Two judges shall be elected by election section one, and three two judges 26 shall be elected by election section two, and one judge shall be elected from the 27 parish at large."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

28

- 29 On page 3, delete lines 5 through 7 and insert
- "Section 2. The first successor to any seat vacated, for any reason, in section two after the effective date of this Act shall become an at large member and shall be elected from the parish at large."